## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/05/2018

FL	JKIVI.	H	UVED
OMB	NO.	0938	-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345225		B. WNG			C 12/20/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Sì	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		l
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL		l	602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	:	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676 SS=D	resident's needs and provide the necessar ensure that a residen daily living do not dim of the individual's clin that such diminution vincludes the facility elegant of the section of the ability to carry living, including those of this section of this se	the comprehensive dent and consistent with the choices, the facility must y care and services to t's abilities in activities of ninish unless circumstances iical condition demonstrate was unavoidable. This insuring that:  lent is given the appropriate es to maintain or improve his out the activities of daily especified in paragraph (b)  of daily living.  vide care and services in agraph (a) for the following g:  ne -bathing, dressing, are,  y-transfer and ambulation,  ation-toileting,  -eating, including meals and	F	676	<ol> <li>The facility failed to follow recommer to completely rinse soap off resident'skin during incontinent care per manufacturer's instructions. License completed a skin assessment of Resid on 12/19/17 and 12/21/17 to ensure negative outcomes. No negative findi NA#1 received re-education by Staff Development Coordinator on when u soap, rinse with water during incontin care per manufacturer's instructions.</li> <li>Residents that utilized soap requiring were assessed with no negative findir upon observation. Licensed nurses, c nursing assistants and therapy educat Director of Nursing, Licensed Nurses Staff Development Coordinator on whe using soap, rinse with water while profincontinent/perineal care per manufal instructions. Education completed by 1/17/18.</li> <li>Perineal Care Observations will be condon 5 Certified nursing assistants - week weekly x 2 months: If any improper p care observations immediate education be provided and Director of Nursing who notified immediately. All data will be summarized and presented to the factory of Nursing or Staff Developm Coordinator. Any issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI commit they arise and the plan will be revised ensure continued compliance.</li> <li>The Director of Nursing and Administrationing the acceptable plan of conditional completed by 1/17/1.</li> <li>Corrective action completed by 1/17/1.</li> </ol>	d nurse ent #2 no ngs.  sing lent . rinsing lent . rinsing les et lifed ed by and len widing cturer's lend on will will be life ent lifed tee as to ator is	1/17/2018
ABODATORY		I IS NOT MET AS EVIDENCED  ISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E -		TITLE	:	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923268

PRINTED: 01/05/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO.	0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
•						С		
		345225	B, WNG			12/2	20/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CICMATIE	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	SADEL LITT		ı	1602 E FRANKLIN STREET		1	
SIGNATUR	RE HEALINGARE OF G	PAPEL BILL			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	interviews and an intermanufacturer's reprefollow the recommensoap off Resident's # care for 1 of 5 residedaily living.  Findings included:  Review of the manuf	ons, record reviews, staff erview with the sentative, the facility failed to dation to completely rinse (2's skin during incontinent ints reviewed for activities of	F	676				
	revealed to squeezel sponge. "Work into a Resident #2 was adr 9/26/17 and had cur included diabetes me	iquid soap onto a wet body a lather and rinse clean." nitted to the facility on nulative diagnoses which	entre de la contraction de la				and the state of t	
	deficits with activities One of the goals and	lan dated 10/6/17 revealed s of daily living due to stroke. I approaches included a, groomed and dressed daily	-					
	(MDS)assessment d resident as incontine impaired cognition.	orly Minimum Data Set ated 12/14/17 coded the ont of urine and stool with Resident #2's was totally or completion of activities of						
Approximation of the control of the	care performed by N assisted by Nurse #2 experienced an epis	9/17 at 10:17 AM of perineal lursing Assistant (NA) #1 and 2 revealed Resident #2 had ode of urine incontinence. er in a basin from the			:	-		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/05/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	· (XS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345225	B. WNG_			12/20/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	bathroom sink. Resi Nurse #2 and NA#1 removed. Liquid Hib onto a wet washcloth perineal area and bu was soapy. After cle perineal area and bu was placed into the I wet the tip of a white water and wiped Res perineal area. There off the resident's per Moisture barrier oint buttocks.  Interview on 12/19/1 was conducted. An rinsing the liquid soa NA#1 responded the of soap in the basin washcloth. NA#1 th have got [gotten] cle off.  Interview on 12/19/1 was conducted. The Nurse #2 when inter off Resident #2's ski Interview on 12/19/1 administrator reveal follow the manufactu Conference interview at 5:15 PM with the representative from clarify the manufactu of their liquid soap.	dent #2 was repositioned by and then the soiled brief was iscus water soap was poured in to cleansed the resident's attocks. The washcloth used eansing the resident's attocks the soapy washcloth pasin of water. Then NA #1 is colored towel in the soapy sident #2's buttocks and was no rinsing of the soap ineal area and buttocks, ment was applied to the  7 at 10:50 AM with NA #1 inquiry was made about up off Resident #2's skin and at she placed a small amount of water and most on the inen stated, "guess I should an water" to rinse the soap  7 at 11 AM with Nurse #2 are was no comment from viewed about soap not rinsed in.  7 at 4:15PM with the ed she expected staff to	F	676			

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	ID HUMAN SERVICES	o/oxalis*	701 12 6	CONSTRUCTION	FORM	: 01/05/2018 APPROVED : 0938-0391
	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		346226	B, WING			C 12/20/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR GUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		]
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHGARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL			602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27614		
(X4) ID PREPIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT(FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	胆	COMPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From page	<b>∍</b> 3	· F	676			
	and "rinsed off compl				1. Residents in the facility have		1/17/18
F 867			F	867	<ol> <li>Residents in the facility have the potential to be affected</li> </ol>	3	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)	(n)			the alleged deficient practic		•
	§483.75(g) Quality at	esessment and assurance.	ļ	- 1	The facility's Quality	٠. ا	,
	page 75/w//0) The st	iality assessment and			Assessment and Assurance		
	assurance committee	e must;			committee falled to maintai	n .	
	(ii) Develop and implement appropriate plans of				procedures and monitor the		
ē	action to correct identified quality deficiencies; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced				interventions that the	i	
	by:	I IS NOT MEET AS CAROLICOA			committee put in place on	i	
	Based on observation	ons and staff interviews, the			3/26/17, 5/11/17 and		
	facility's Quality Asse	essment and Assurance			12/20/17. The Quality		
	Committee tailed to I	naintain procedures and lons that the committee put	1		Assurance Performance		
	Into place on March :	26, 2017. This was for			Improvement (QAPI) team		
 	recited deficiency, w	hich was originally cited in			notified Medical Director or	1	
	Activities of Dally Liv	nng (F312) on a ompleint survey on May 11,			12/21/17 and 1/8/18 and he		
	2017, The deficiency	was in the area of			discussion with the QAPI tea		
	F676.This deficiency	was cited again on			regarding the findings of the		
	fallure of the facility	nplaint survey. The continued during three surveys showed			complaint survey. Discussion	i	
	a pattern of the facili	ity's inability to sustain an			was held with the QAPI tear	1	
	effective Quality Ass	urance (QA) Program.			regarding the plan of correct	-	
	Findings included:				and the involvement of the	i	
	This tag is cross refe	erred to:		į	QAPI team to ensure the identified concern is correct	æd	1
1	F 312 March 26, 20	17 Based on record review,			and maintained in complian	ce.	
	observation and state	if and resident interviews, the		•	2. Residents in the facility have	e	
	tacility failed to prov	lde a shower, transfer from and tolleting assistance to 2 of			the potential to be affected	by	
	8 residents reviewed	d for activities of daily living			the alleged deficient practic	e.	
	(ADL) (Resident #36						
}	I		1		1		İ

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	); 01/05/2018 // APPROVED // 0038 0304
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	CMB NO, 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	palanta an allah teb	345225	B. WING		,	į į	C 20/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL		APEL HILL		16	treet address, city, state, zip gode 802 e Franklin street Hapel Hill, nc 27814		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	YEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DESIGIENCY)		(X6) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	failed to thoroughly cle Resident's #4 skin dur was evident in 1 of 4 s dependent on staff for (ADL).  During the complaint s F676, the facility faile recommendation to co Resident's #2's skin d of 6 residents reviewe  During an interview w 12/20/2017 at 2PM re been in the facility for indicated that in-servic Staff on following man indicated that her exp continue to work on is	lased on observation,  If interviews, the facility  Panse urine and stool off  Ing incontinence care. This  Pampled residents who were  Pacifylties of daily living		887	<ol> <li>The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee will ensure that the Perineal Observations are conducted by Nursing Department. Education to be completed by 1/17/18.</li> <li>The QAPI Committee will review results of Perineal Care Observations monthly during meetings. Perineal Care Observations will be conducte on 5 certified nursing assistan weekly x 4 weeks: then 3 Perineal Care Observations weekly x 2 months: then 10 observations per quarter x 3 quarters. Any issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI committee as they arise and the plan will be revised to ensure continued compliance. The Administrato is responsible for implementin the acceptable plan of correction.</li> </ol>	e ed ts	

PRINTED: 01/05/2018